# Direct Thermal Paper No-Phenol-Added



Avery Dennison is proud to introduce our new line of no-phenol-added direct thermal paper products. These products are designed to meet the growing demand for safer and more sustainable labeling solutions.

### **Why Avery Dennison**

Recent regulations in states like California and Washington are reshaping the landscape for thermal paper products. California's Prop 65 requires warnings for BPS exposure by December 2024, and Washington will completely ban phenol-containing thermal paper by January 2026. Our new portfolio is designed to align with these emerging regulations, offering converters a head start in compliance and sustainability.

## Key Features & Benefits:

- No-Phenol-Added Formulation: No additional phenols were added during the manufacturing process, ensuring labeling solutions that adhere to new state regulations.
- Sustainability: By removing harmful chemicals, our paper contributes to a cleaner environment and aligns with the global push for more sustainable practices.
- Versatile Applications: Suitable for a variety of applications such as logistics, weigh-scale, and retail, our no-phenoladded papers meet diverse industry needs.
- Proactive Compliance: With impending regulations, adopting our portfolio equips you to stay ahead of the curve, reducing potential disruptions to your operations.



SPEC#	Description
C2331	DT 300LD PF FSC®/S2550/40#SCK
C2779	DT 300LD PF FSC®/AT2550/40#SCK
C2780	DT 300LD PF FSC®/AT2550/1.7M SCK
C2928	DT 300LD PF FSC®/AT20N/1.2M PET
C2785	DT 300LD PF FSC®/S2550/1.7M SCK
C2708	DT200GP PF FSC®/AT2550/40#SCK
C2777	DT200GP PF FSC®/AT2550/40#SCK
C2709	DT200GP PF FSC®/AT2550/1.7M SCK
C2794	DT200GP PF FSC®/S2550/40#SCK
C2929	DT200GP PF FSC®/S2550/40#SCK
C2793	DT200GP PF FSC®/S2550/1.7M SCK
C2776	DT200GP PF FSC®/R5195/40#SCK
C2774	DT200GP PF FSC®/C4510/40#

## **Experience the Difference**

Prepare your business for the future of labeling. Discover more about how our Direct Thermal No-Phenol-Added Portfolio can benefit your operations and ensure you remain at the forefront of innovation and sustainability in the industry.

### label.averydennison.com

12/2024

All Avery Dennison statements, technical information and recommendations are based on tests believed to be reliable but do not constitute a guarantee or warranty. All Avery Dennison products are sold with the understanding that purchaser has independently determined the suitability of such products for its purposes. All Avery Dennison products are sold subject to Avery Dennison's general terms and conditions of sale found at label.averydennison.com/en/home/terms-and-conditions.html.

© 2024 Avery Dennison Corporation. All rights reserved. The "Making Possible" tagline, Avery Dennison and all other Avery Dennison brands, product names and codes are trademarks of Avery Dennison Corporation. All other brands or product names are trademarks of their respective owners. Fortune 500® is a trademark of Time, Inc. Branding and other information on any samples depicted are fictitious. Any resemblance to actual names is purely coincidental.



